
'I 

RESOLUTION 

BUDGET AMENDMENT - COMMISSIONER OF THE REVENUE 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors ofJames City County has been advised that additional funds have 
been granted by the State Compensation Board to both the Treasurer and the Commissioner 
of the Revenue; and 

WHEREAS, both offices have had additional full-time positions identified for Partial State funding. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors ofJames City County, Virginia, 
does hereby authorize the following budget and appropriation amendments to the FY 2001 
Budget to accommodate these changes: 

ATTEST: 

that a part-time, permanent Deputy I/II pos1t1on approved for the Office of the 
Commissioner of the Revenue in FY 2001 be eliminated, and a full-time Deputy I/II be 
approved instead, and that the following changes be made in revenues and expenditures in 
the FY 2001 Budget: 

General Fund 

Revenues: 

From the Compensation Board - Treasurer 
Commissioner of the Revenue 

Expenditures: 

Commissioner of the Revenue 
Operating Contingency 

SUPERVISOR 

$ 9,500 
8,840 

$18,340 

$11,965 
6,375 

$18,340 

VOTE 

~ MC GLENNON 
HARRISON 
GOODSON 
KENNEDY 
NERVITT 

AYE 
ABSENT 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE Clerk to the Board 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of June, 
2000. 

commissioner.res 

! 


